
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020357-2024 

Tender

Floating Support Services (Housing Related Support
Services)

Telford and Wrekin Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020357
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047a66  
Published 3 July 2024, 5:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Telford and Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Contact

Sue Wardle

Email

sue.wardle@telford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1952385812

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020357-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020357-2024
mailto:sue.wardle@telford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.telford.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Floating Support Services (Housing Related Support Services)

http://www.telford.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/home


Page 3 to 8

Reference number

TWC000279

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Telford and Wrekin Council are commissioning a floating housing related support service
in 2 contract Lots:• Lot 1: A young people’s and working age (aged 16-54 years) floating
housing related support service for people across all tenures (excluding people living in
supported housing).• Lot 2: A floating housing related support service for older people
(aged 55+) living in all housing tenures (excluding extra care housing).These services are
intended to provide:• High quality personally tailored floating support services to be
delivered to those individuals who have an assessed need across Telford and Wrekin.•
The floating support services will be of a preventative nature to help individuals to
establish and maintain independence, remain in accommodation and lead fulfilling,
healthy and independent lives.• The floating support services will contribute to preventing
and/or minimising the prevalence of homelessness and to the transformation of Adult
Social Care Services 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Floating Support Services (aged 16-54 years) 

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Floating Support Services (Housing Related Support)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Floating Support Services aged 55+



Page 5 to 8

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Floating Support Services ( Housing Related)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

To respond to this opportunity please go
to:https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/Homeand then search for current tenders

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/telford/aspx/Homeand


Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Telford and Wrekin Council



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Telford and Wrekin Council

Telford

Email

sue.wardle@telford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1952385812

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Service from which information may be obtained: Telford & Wrekin Council

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sue.wardle@telford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T13:49:58+0000
	TCPDF




